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The CPSU NSW:  
The Professional Staff Union 
 The CPSU NSW is the union for Professional Staff at Southern Cross University. We are the only union 
dedicated solely to supporting Professional Staff in NSW universities. We work collaboratively with our 
members to empower, activate and support our local branches to ensure that your rights and conditions 
are always protected. 

The CPSU NSW is a member-led, democratic union. Membership gives you a real voice and a vote in 
determining your pay and working conditions. Branch-by-branch, university-by-university. As a member 
you decide. 

Professional Staff are the backbone of higher education. Watch CPSU NSW members HERE express 
pride in the work they do in supporting our world-class higher education system. 

Want to know more about the CPSU NSW?  

The CPSU NSW has developed a handbook HERE that explains the benefits of being a member of the 
only union that is exclusively for Professional Staff. 

Know someone who is not a member of the CPSU NSW?  

Ask them to join the CPSU NSW HERE. 

Follow the CPSU NSW on Facebook HERE. 

Stand with us today! 

Professional Staff: Worth Every Cent! 

SCU CPSU NSW Branch Committee 

Toni Ledgerwood: toni.ledgerwood@scu.edu.au 
Shelley Odewahn: shelley.odewahn@scu.edu.au 
Luke Davis: luke.davis@scu.edu.au 
Marnya Flanagan: marnya.flanagan@scu.edu.au 
Sharlene King: sharlene.king@scu.edu.au 
Alex Parks: alex.parks@scu.edu.au  
Peter Corr: peter.corr@scu.edu.au  

Union support 

Member Support Centre: 1300 772 679 
Industrial Officer Susan Emery semery@psa.asn.au    
Regional Organiser Asren Pugh apugh@psa.asn.au    
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